JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET

COUNCIL OF C	
AMENDMENT NUMBER	
2	

AGREEMENT NUMBER
1034607

AMENDMENT NUMBER
2

FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID #
94-2461528

- 1. In this amendment (the "Amendment"), the term "Contractor" refers to **Charles M. Salter and Associates, Incorporated**, and the term "Judicial Council" refers to the **Judicial Council of California**.
- 2. This Amendment becomes effective on March 1, 2021
- 3. The maximum amount that the Judicial Council may pay to the Contractor under this Amendment is \$0.00.
- 4. The parties agree to amend the Leveraged Procurement Agreement as follows:
 - Partially exercise the second of three (3) consecutive optional Judicial Council one-year extensions to extend this agreement from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022.
- 5. Except as otherwise provided for in this Amendment or in previous Amendment(s), all the terms and conditions of the original Agreement remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'S SIGNATURE	CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE
Judicial Council of California	Charles M. Salter Associates, Incorporated
BY (Autoffd Signature) & Powlan	BY (Authorized Signature)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
Christine Powlan, Supervisor, Facility Contracts	Davis Keith, Senior Associate
DATE EXECUTED	DATE EXECUTED
03/12/2021	March 10th, 2021
ADDRESS	ADDRESS
Branch Account and Procurement 455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102	130 Sutter Street, FL 5 San Francisco, CA 94104